
Solid Waste Rates - 2023

RESOLUTION NO. --+1 ......... / lf_q __ -2_02_2

WHEREAS, by virtue of Title 12, Subtitle 108 of the Code of Public Local Laws, the County 
Commissioners are authorized to establish by resolution solid waste rates after notice and a public 
hearing; and 

WHEREAS, a public notice was advertised in the Carroll County Times on May 151 and May 81
" 

and the public hearing was held on May 10, 2022. 

NOW, THEREFORE, The County Commissioners of Carroll County do hereby resolve that the 
following solid waste charges is adopted: 

Disposal Fees 

Municipal solid waste - Northern 

Construction & demolition debris 
Sewage sludge 
Residential - automobile flat rate 
Minimum disposal fee 

Recycling Fee* 

Scrap tires - commercial loads 
Scrap tires - off the rim 
Scrap tires - on the rim 

Yard trim - residential 
Yard trim - commercial 

FY 23 Fee 

$65/ton 

$80/ton 
$80/ton 
$7/load 
$7 

$55/ton 

$175/ton 
$3.00 each 
$4.00 each 

No charge 
$30/ton 

*Recyclables delivered by commercial waste and recycling haulers

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall become effective on the 151 day of 
July, 2022. 

Adopted this d� day of May, 2022.
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Approved for legal sufficiency:

!J r,v__ 
Tim�.Burke
County Attorney

THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF CARROLL COUNTY, MARYLAND,
a body corporate and politic of the
State of Maryland

C. Rich




